900481353 01/14/2019

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM505733
Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA
Name Formerly Execution Date Entity Type

Edgewell Personal Care 10/26/2017 Limited Liability Company:
Brands, LLC

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name: Freudenberg Household Products LP
Street Address: 2188 Diehl Road

City: Aurora

State/Country: ILLINOIS

Postal Code: 60502

Entity Type: Limited Partnership: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type Number Word Mark

Registration Number: |3794933 CLEAN CUISINE

Registration Number: |3835717 DRIP-CATCH CUFF

Registration Number: |3926412 GREAT LENGTHS ™

Registration Number: | 1435600 HANDSAVER §

Registration Number: |2104432 MADE STRONG TO LAST LONG g

Registration Number: |5046295 PERFECTFLEX 4
n

b

CORRESPONDENCE DATA
Fax Number: 7343545755

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent
using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.
Phone: 7343545531
Email: connie.mclean@fnacc.com
Correspondent Name: Daniel J. Sepanik
Address Line 1: 47774 West Anchor Court
Address Line 4: Plymouth, MICHIGAN 48170
NAME OF SUBMITTER: Connie McLean
SIGNATURE: /Connie McLean/
DATE SIGNED: 01/14/2019
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Total Attachments: 5

source=Assignment from Edgewell to FHP#page1 .tif
source=Assignment from Edgewell to FHP#page?2.tif
source=Assignment from Edgewell to FHP#page3.tif
source=Assignment from Edgewell to FHP#page4.if
source=Assignment from Edgewell to FHP#page5.tif
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Confirmatery Trademark Assighment Agreement

This Confirmatory Trademark Assignment Agreement, including the schedule attached hereto

Freudenberg Household Products LP (¥Assignee™) and Edgewell Personal Care Brands, LLC
(“Assignor”) as described below.

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, Assignee and Assignor have entered into the Asset Purchase Agreement entered into
on October 3, 2017 (the “Agreement”); and

WHEREAS, under the terms of the Agreement, Assignor will assign to Assignee certain
trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual promises and covenants set forth below and
in the Agreement, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and intending to
be legally bound thereby, Assignee and Assignor agree as follows;

Pursuant to the Agreement, and for consideration referred to in the Agreement, Assignors hereby
confirm the assignment to Assignee of all Assignor’s rights, title and interest in and to the active
trademark applications and registrations described in the ensuing Schedule (the “Trademarks”)
and any goodwill associated therewith,

It is understood and agreed that all other documentation necessary to effect and perfect the transfer

‘of any such Trademarks from Assignor to Assignee shall be prepared by Assignee at Assignee’s
expense, including all other assignments and powers of attorney, and the Assignor shall execute
any and all such documentation to the extent required by the Agreement.
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Confirmatory Trademark Assignment Agreement

first date wmten above

e ‘} T _x‘_\.; o .
By: & S G e BN i

\Z«,A},

Namé® Leesa A. Smith

Title:  Regional CFO Americas Consumer

EDGEWELL PERSONAL CARE BRANDS, LLC

By:
Name:

Title:
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Confirmatory Trademark Assignment Agreement

This Trademark Agreement is executed by authorized representatives of the parties as of the
first date written above.
FREUDENBERG HOUSEHOLD PRODUCTS LP

Bw:
Name: Timothy J. Molek

Titler  Vice President

By:
Name: Leesa A. Smith

Title:  Regional CFO Americas Consumer

EDGEWELL PERSONAL CARE BRANDS, LLC

By: c’%ﬁg gf; g/;/m-f/@’\"

? s & —— y
Name; \\\JQC%’E{};Y‘& 3 XN *E‘x{}g&’m

Title: Ve ey

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006523 FRAME: 0636



Mark

CLEAN CUISINE
& Design

AR
Clesm Luisine

CLEANCUISINE

DRIP-CATCH
CUFF

GREAT
LENGTHS
GREATLENGTH

HAND SAVER
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HANDSAVER

Confirmatory Trademark Assignment Agreement

Schedule of Assigned Trademarks

Country

United
States of
Arnerica

Cuba

United
Stgtes of
America

United
States of
America

Cuba

Canada

Costa Rica

Cuba

Status

Registered

Pending

Registered

Registered

Pending

Registered

Registered

Pending

Appl. No.

77979122

2016-0237

77583105

77755063

2016-0238

232263

2015-001063

2016-0229

Filing
Date

1720/2009

2/11/2016

10/1/2008

6/9/2009

2/11/2016

8/26/1955

21612015

2/11/2016

Reg. No.

3794933

TMAI37151

245368

TRADEMARK

Reg. Date

5/25/2010

LA

8/17/2010

3/172011

8/28/1964

8/3/2015
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Mark

HANDSAVER

HANDSAVER

HANDSAVER

HANDSAVER

MADE STRONG
TO LAST LONG

MADE STRONG
TO LAST LONG

PERFECTFLEX

Confirmatory Trademark Assignment Agreement

Country

El Salvador

Honduras

Panama

United
States of
America

Canada

United
States of
America

United
States of
America

RECORDED: 01/14/2019

Status

Registered

Registered

Registered

Registered

Registered

Registered

Registered

Appl Ne.

20150213316

5490/2015

238719

73587658

1125023

75135442

865059986

Filing Reg. No.
Date
2/10/2015 105 Book
257
2/6/2015 134204
/2612015 238719
3/12/1986 1435600
12/12/2001 TMAS593429
7/17/1896 2104432
1/21/2015 5046293
TRADEMARK

Reg. Date

8/24/2015

9128/2015

9/2/2015

4/7/1987

10/29/2003

10/7/1997

9/20/2016

REEL: 006523 FRAME: 0638



