# OP \$165.00 3794933

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM505733

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
------------------	----------------

**NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:** ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Edgewell Personal Care Brands, LLC		10/26/2017	Limited Liability Company:

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Freudenberg Household Products LP			
Street Address:	2188 Diehl Road			
City:	Aurora			
State/Country:	ILLINOIS			
Postal Code:	60502			
Entity Type:	Limited Partnership: DELAWARE			

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3794933	CLEAN CUISINE
Registration Number:	3835717	DRIP-CATCH CUFF
Registration Number:	3926412	GREAT LENGTHS
Registration Number:	1435600	HANDSAVER
Registration Number:	2104432	MADE STRONG TO LAST LONG
Registration Number:	5046295	PERFECTFLEX

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 7343545755

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7343545531

Email: connie.mclean@fnacc.com

Correspondent Name: Daniel J. Sepanik

Address Line 1: 47774 West Anchor Court Address Line 4: Plymouth, MICHIGAN 48170

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Connie McLean
SIGNATURE:	/Connie McLean/
DATE SIGNED:	01/14/2019

# Total Attachments: 5 source=Assignment from Edgewell to FHP#page1.tif source=Assignment from Edgewell to FHP#page2.tif source=Assignment from Edgewell to FHP#page3.tif source=Assignment from Edgewell to FHP#page4.tif source=Assignment from Edgewell to FHP#page5.tif

This Confirmatory Trademark Assignment Agreement, including the schedule attached hereto (this "Trademark Agreement"), is made effective this October 26, 2017, by and between Freudenberg Household Products LP ("Assignee") and Edgewell Personal Care Brands, LLC ("Assignor") as described below.

#### WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, Assignee and Assignor have entered into the Asset Purchase Agreement entered into on October 3, 2017 (the "Agreement"); and

WHEREAS, under the terms of the Agreement, Assignor will assign to Assignee certain trademarks.

**NOW, THEREFORE**, in consideration of the mutual promises and covenants set forth below and in the Agreement, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound thereby, Assignee and Assignor agree as follows:

Pursuant to the Agreement, and for consideration referred to in the Agreement, Assignors hereby confirm the assignment to Assignee of all Assignor's rights, title and interest in and to the active trademark applications and registrations described in the ensuing Schedule (the "Trademarks") and any goodwill associated therewith.

It is understood and agreed that all other documentation necessary to effect and perfect the transfer of any such Trademarks from Assignor to Assignee shall be prepared by Assignee at Assignee's expense, including all other assignments and powers of attorney, and the Assignor shall execute any and all such documentation to the extent required by the Agreement.

1

This Trademark Agreement is executed by authorized representatives of the parties as of the first date written above.

FREUI	DENBERG HOUSEHOLD PRODUCTS L
Ву:	TX///W/U
Name:	Timothy J Molek
Title:	Vice President
Ву:	Devi A Snus
Name:	Leesa A. Smith
Title:	Regional CFO Americas Consumer
EDGEV	VELL PERSONAL CARE BRANDS, LLC
Ву:	
Name:	
Title:	

This Trademark Agreement is executed by authorized representatives of the parties as of the first date written above.

FREUI	DENBERG HOUSEHOLD PRODUCTS LP
By:	
Name:	Timothy J. Molek
Title:	Vice President
By:	
Name:	Leesa A. Smith
Title:	Regional CFO Americas Consumer
	WELL PERSONAL CARE BRANDS, LLC
By: Name:	Sandra J. Sheldon
Title:	Treasurer

# **Schedule of Assigned Trademarks**

Mark	Country	Status	Appl. No.	Filing Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
CLEAN CUISINE & Design	United States of America	Registered	77979122	1/20/2009	3794933	5/25/2010
CleanCuisine						
CLEANCUISINE	Cuba	Pending	2016-0237	2/11/2016		
DRIP-CATCH CUFF	United States of America	Registered	77583105	10/1/2008	3835717	8/17/2010
GREAT LENGTHS	United States of America	Registered	77755063	6/9/2009	3926412	3/1/2011
GREATLENGTH	Cuba	Pending	2016-0238	2/11/2016		
HAND SAVER	Canada	Registered	232263	8/26/1955	TMA137151	8/28/1964
HANDSAVER	Costa Rica	Registered	2015-001063	2/6/2015	245368	8/3/2015
HANDSAVER	Cuba	Pending	2016-0229	2/11/2016		

3

Mark	Country	Status	Appl. No.	Filing Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
HANDSAVER	El Salvador	Registered	20150213310	2/10/2015	105 Book 257	8/24/2015
HANDSAVER	Honduras	Registered	5490/2015	2/6/2015	134294	9/28/2015
HANDSAVER	Panama	Registered	238719	2/26/2015	238719	9/2/2015
HANDSAVER	United States of America	Registered	73587658	3/12/1986	1435600	4/7/1987
MADE STRONG TO LAST LONG	Canada	Registered	1125023	12/12/2001	TMA593429	10/29/2003
MADE STRONG TO LAST LONG	United States of America	Registered	75135442	7/17/1996	2104432	10/7/1997
PERFECTFLEX	United States of America	Registered	86509986	1/21/2015	5046295	9/20/2016

TRADEMARK REEL: 006523 FRAME: 0638

RECORDED: 01/14/2019